

Sarah Millard
Director of Strategic Communications
100 State Street
Beloit, Wisconsin 53511

608-364-6726 (Office) 608-364-6756 (Fax) beloitwi.gov Equal Opportunity Employer

## **CITY MANAGER**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact: Sarah Millard, Director of Strategic Communications (608) 364-6726 or millards@beloitwi.gov

## Beloit City Council Re-elects Regina Dunkin as Council President, Clinton Anderson as Vice President

**April 21, 2020** - Regina Dunkin was re-elected as president and Clinton Anderson was re-elected as vice president of the Beloit City Council during its organizational meeting on Tuesday, April 21.

Dunkin became the first African American woman to be president of the Beloit City Council in 2019. She works at Beloit Health System, has served on the Beloit Board of Education and is Chair of the Wisconsin State Public Defender Board. She has also served as the Beloit City Council vice president.

"I am grateful and honored that my colleagues re-elected me to serve as president," Dunkin said. "I look forward to continue working with our city manager, council, city staff and residents to ensure we have a bright future."

Anderson was first elected to the Beloit City Council in 2017. He currently works as a youth support specialist at Professional Services Group, as well as a volunteer hockey coach for the Beloit Youth Hockey Association.

Additionally, Dunkin and City Councilors Brittany Keyes, Mark Preuschl, and Kevin Leavy were took the Oath of Office on Tuesday. They were elected to a two-year term on April 7.

###